

1 Page 1-line 8 Delete "and (c)" and insert ", (c) and by
2 creating new subsections (d) and (e)".
3

4 Page 2-after line 16 Insert:
5

6 "(iv) Serve through nomination, appointment or
7 otherwise in any fiduciary or representative capacity for the
8 deceased person, including as a personal representative, executor,
9 trustee or agent. Any provision in a governing instrument
10 conferring any power of appointment on the killer shall be deemed
11 to have been terminated at the time immediately preceding the
12 killing of the deceased person."
13

14 Page 2-line 18 Delete the House standing committee amendment
15 (SF0066HS001/AE) to this line entirely; after
16 "(c)" insert "Except as provided in subsection
17 (d) of this section,".
18

19 Page 2-line 19 Strike "any such person" and insert "the
20 killer".
21

22 Page 3-line 1 After "though the" delete balance of line.
23

24 Page 3-line 2 Delete "deceased person" and insert "killer".
25

26 Page 3-after line 11 Insert:
27

28 "(d) For purposes of paragraph (a)(ii) of this section, the
29 interests of the deceased person and the killer in property held
30 by them at the time of the killing as joint tenants with the right
31 of survivorship, tenants by entirety or any other form of
32 co-ownership with rights of survivorship shall be deemed to have
33 been terminated at the time immediately preceding the killing of
34 the deceased person and the interests of the deceased person and
35 the killer shall be recognized as tenancies in common.
36

37 (e) As used in this section, "killer" means the person who
38 feloniously takes or causes or procures another to take the life
39 of another person as provided in subsection (a) of this section."
40

CRAGO, OLSEN